CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION IN RECOGNITION OF

Tina Barton City Clerk

WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council wish to express their sincere appreciation to Tina Barton for her unwavering professionalism, commitment, and loyalty to the City of Rochester Hills during her eight years as City Clerk; and		
WHEREAS,	in all the varied roles she has taken on in local government over the past two decades. Tina excels at rapidly building her skills and her network, always striving to sharpen herself, uplift others, and pioneer improved methods; and		
WHEREAS,	Tina's professional accomplishments while serving as City Clerk are significant including piloting Michigan's first ever Risk Limiting Audit and being selected as the 2016 City Clerk of the Year by the Michigan Association of Municipal Clerks; and		
WHEREAS,	Tina, being the first in her family to graduate from college, highly values personal education and educating others. She has a passion to mentor young women and is a talented and sought-after public speaker both locally and nationally; and		
WHEREAS,	we will miss Tina not only for all the qualities that made her an exceptional City Clerk, but also for all the qualities that make her an exceptional person. She is forward-thinking, self-assured, exudes integrity, applauds others' successes, and leads from the heart.		
recognize Tina Ba	rton for her dedication and v role as Senior Program A	d service to the City	d City Council of Rochester Hills hereby of Rochester Hills, and wish her continued utive Director of the United States Election
	RESOLVED, that on behalf and the very best in all of		directors and entire city staff, we wish Tina ors.
	Bry	yan K. Barnett, Mayo	or
Ryan Deel, Council President		David Blair, Council Member	
Susan Bowyer, Ph.D., Council Vice President			Dale Hetrick, Council Member
			Stephanie Morita, Council Member

Theresa Mungioli, Council Member

David Walker, Council Member